Label [FeatureCategory

P-1
P-3
P-5
P-6
P-8
P-9

P-10

P-11

P-12

P-14

P-15

P-18
P-19
P-23
P-24
P-25
P-26
p-27
P-28
P-29
P-30
P-31
P-33
P-34

P-35
P-36
P-38
P-39
P-40
P-41
P-42
P-43
P-44
P-45
P-47
P-48
P-49
P-50
P-51
P-52
P-53

P-54

P-55
P-56
P-57
P-58
P-59
P-60
P-62
P-63
P-64
P-65
P-68
P-69
P-70
P-71
P-72
P-73
P-74
P-75
P-76
P-77
P-78
WT-1
WT-2
WT-3
WT-4
WT-5
WT-6
WT-7
WT-8
WT-9
WT-10
WT-11
WT-12
WT-13
WT-14
WT-15
WT-16
WT-17
WT-18
WT-19
WT-21
WT-22
WT-23
WT-24
WT-25
WT-26
WT-27
WT-28
WT-29
WT-30
WT-31
WT-32
WT-33
WT-34
WT-35
WT-36
WT-37
WT-39
WT-40
WT-42
WT-43
WT-44
WT-45
WT-46
WT-47
WT-48
WT-49
WT-50
WT-51
WT-52
WT-53
WT-54
WT-55
WT-56
WT-57

Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump

Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump

Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump

Pump

Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Pump
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank
Water Tank

Trackable ID

NRK-1222-52

NWK-0148-107
NWK-0148-763

NWK-0148-394

NWK-1222-29

NWK-0148-62p
Nwk 0148 413
NWK-1222-214
nwk-1222-07
Nwk-1222-216
nwk-1222-176
NWK-0148-763

NWK-1222-201

NWK-1222-99

NWK-0148-379
NWK-0148-189
NWK-0148-407

NWK-0148-152
NWK-0148-856
SAK-0148-065
NWK-0148-410
NWK-0148-818
NWK-0148-456
0148-414

0148-120, 0148-400

NWK-1222-64
NWK-0148-800
NW-0148-188
NW-0148-626
NW-0148-09
NW-0148-11
NW-0148-93
NW-0148-93

NFES-0664

NFES 0664

0664

1500 gallons

nfes-066, 0664

NFES 0664

Serial Number
NWK-0148-74
NWK-0148-825

DFPA
NWK-1222-159
NWK-0148-195
NWK-0148-660

NWK-1222-150
NWK-0148-413
NWK-1222-176

NWK-0148-351

NWK-0148-401
NWK-0148-433
NWK-0148-638
NWK-0148-326
NWK-0148-400
NWK-1222-189
NW 1222-07
Nwk-0148-545
NWK-1222-29

Nwk-1222-29B

WT30XK4C

95470H-616-SL

NWK-0148-159
NWK-0148-300
NWK-0148-97
NWK-0148-407
SAK-0148-015
NW-0148-417
NWK-1222-59

NW-1222-99

87-R2354
6913 754

110427

143966

HP2425
6973 754

146851

Pump #nwk-1222-183c

NFES 000664

NFES 000664

IncidentSupplyNumber|Latitude WGS84 DDM Longitude WGS84 DDM Property Status

NFES 0148

NFES 0664

SSTFS-3000

Nfes 0661
Nfes 568
Nfes 0661
Nfes0508
Nfes 56
NFES 0664

Nfes 0664
Nfes 0664

43° 17.612' N
43° 17.913'N
43° 17.480' N
43°17.481' N
43° 20.519'N
43° 20.528' N
43° 20.529' N
43° 23.371'N
43° 14.740' N
43° 14.382' N
43° 13.539'N

43° 20.805' N
43° 20.015' N
43° 17.739' N
43° 20.746' N
43° 20.746' N
43° 20.746' N
43° 20.746' N
43° 14.382' N
43° 14.382' N
43° 13.049' N
43° 13.034' N
43° 13.508' N
43° 17.295' N

43° 12.875'N
43° 20.755'N
43° 12.555'N
43° 26.983' N
43° 11.293'N
43° 11.293'N
43° 13.596' N
43° 27.679' N
43° 29.213'N
43° 24.704' N
43° 24.704' N
43° 24.704' N
43° 24.704' N
43° 26.527' N
43° 26.528' N
43° 33.639' N
43° 35.108' N

43° 04.950' N

43° 33.412'N
43° 27.692' N
43° 27.855' N
43° 35.156' N
43° 32.258' N
43° 27.869' N
43° 31.903' N
43° 27.690' N
43° 27.694' N
43° 27.869' N
43° 09.464' N
43° 09.973'N
43° 13.697' N
43° 34.052' N
43° 34.055' N
43° 34.900' N
43° 34.872' N
43° 34.966' N
43° 34.902' N
43° 34.717'N
43° 15.989' N
43° 23.376' N
43° 17.971'N
43° 17.972' N
43° 20.128' N
43° 15.815'N
43° 14.750' N
43° 14.950' N
43° 14.949' N
43° 14.949' N
43° 14.757'N
43° 14.752' N
43° 16.035' N
43° 13.508' N
43° 12.982' N
43° 20.755'N
43° 11.349'N
43° 11.362' N
43° 12.552' N
43° 12.555'N
43° 15.647' N
43° 15.639' N
43° 15.639' N
43° 15.469' N
43° 12.093' N
43° 11.735'N
43° 10.801' N
43° 26.529' N
43° 10.888' N
43° 24.672' N
43° 26.528' N
43° 34.848' N
43° 31.902' N
43° 27.997' N
43° 33.414'N
43° 27.690' N
43° 32.256' N
43° 33.409' N
43° 27.862' N
43° 34.904' N
43° 33.419'N
43° 34.054' N
43° 34.057'N
43° 27.918' N
43° 27.916' N
43° 27.861' N
43° 27.689' N
43° 27.690' N
43° 23.376' N
43° 27.689' N
43° 34.865' N
43° 34.902' N
43° 34.975'N
43° 34.716' N
43° 34.709' N

Rough Patch/|Jack Accountable Property

Date: 9/6/2021 5:43 AM

122° 36.318' W
122° 36.477' W
122° 37.811' W
122° 37.813' W
122° 43.560' W
122° 34.098' W
122° 34.096' W
122° 37.222' W
122° 43.016' W
122° 40.325' W
122° 41.003' W

122° 42.171' W
122° 39.133' W
122° 36.558' W
122° 44.181' W
122° 44.171' W
122° 44.171' W
122° 44.170' W
122° 40.325' W
122° 40.325' W
122° 43.479' W
122° 43.505' W
122° 39.013' W
122° 37.336' W

122° 46.390' W
122° 40.188' W
122° 37.920' W
122° 35.534' W
122° 41.894' W
122° 41.893' W
122° 41.009' W
122° 39.860' W
122° 38.272' W
122° 36.618' W
122° 36.618' W
122° 36.618' W
122° 36.618' W
122° 35.709' W
122° 35.713' W
122° 44.537' W
122° 44.748' W

122° 38.844' W

122° 40.851' W
122° 39.854' W
122° 41.456' W
122° 29.725' W
122° 41.440' W
122° 41.435' W
122° 41.998' W
122° 39.863' W
122° 39.860' W
122° 41.459' W
122° 38.848' W
122° 38.992' W
122° 51.780' W
122° 39.691' W
122° 39.693' W
122° 39.328' W
122° 40.343' W
122° 39.719' W
122° 39.329' W
122° 38.024' W
122° 31.183' W
122° 37.215' W
122° 35.002' W
122° 35.002' W
122° 37.486' W
122° 43.305' W
122° 36.038' W
122° 36.256' W
122° 36.257' W
122° 36.252' W
122° 36.031' W
122° 36.027' W
122° 42.926' W
122° 39.016' W
122° 38.284' W
122° 40.188' W
122° 38.500' W
122° 38.483' W
122°37.919' W
122° 37.905' W
122° 30.294' W
122° 29.439' W
122° 29.439' W
122° 29.126' W
122° 40.106' W
122° 40.104' W
122° 40.771' W
122° 35.713' W
122° 40.012' W
122° 41.560' W
122° 35.709' W
122° 38.460' W
122° 41.997' W
122° 42.408' W
122° 40.846' W
122° 39.859' W
122° 41.441' W
122° 40.846' W
122° 41.455' W
122° 39.329' W
122° 40.849' W
122° 39.693' W
122° 39.691' W
122° 39.632' W
122° 39.640' W
122° 41.450' W
122° 39.859' W
122° 39.857' W
122° 37.230' W
122° 39.857' W
122° 40.326' W
122° 39.329' W
122° 39.719' W
122° 38.024' W
122° 38.015' W

In Field
In Field
In Field
In Field
In Field
In Field
In Field
In Field
In Field
Unknown
In Field

In Field
Unknown
In Field
In Field
In Field
In Field
In Field
Unknown
In Field
In Field
In Field
Unknown

Comments
Draft Site / McKenzie Fire and Rescue pump. UPDATE: 7/17/21 no pump at site anymore.

No screen. Belongs to DFPA.

In place
Broken
Volume pump in use
Volume pump with draft hose/accessory kit and 4 each 1500 gallon fold-a-tanks
Mark 3 pump. Shown at Cinderella springs. Not at Cinderella springs 9/5/21.

Volume pump. Pilfered WP
P15 and p42 shown at limply sump. Only 1 pump. Both pumps show same property number. Tank and 1 pump plumbed.

Mark 3 pump. Shown at Cinderella springs. Not at Cinderella springs 9/5/21.
Mark 3 pump. Shown at Cinderella springs. Not at Cinderella springs 9/5/21.
Volume pump with draft hose/accessory kit and 4 each 1500 gallon fold-a-tanks. 1 pump, has fish screen: #2 of 2 pumps at Lake in the Woods.
Volume pump at Lake in the Woods: #1 of 2

Returned to Cache Site looks to be well maintained without issue. Water level in Calf Creek is not notably impacted by filling of a tender ( based on observation). Draft

Unknown
In Field
Unknown
In Field
In Field
In Field
Unknown
In Field
Unknown
Unknown
In Field
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown

In Field

In Field
In Field
In Field
Unknown
In Field
In Field
In Field
In Field
In Field
In Field
Unknown
Unknown
In Field
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
In Field
Unknown
Unknown
In Field
In Field
Unknown
Unknown
In Field
In Field
In Field
In Field
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
In Field
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
In Field
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
In Field
In Field
In Field
In Field
In Field
In Field
In Field
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
In Field
In Field
In Field
In Field
In Field
In Field
In Field
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown

sit approach needs 4cy gravel to mitigate erosion into Calf Creek.
Trash pump
One mark 3 with 2 fuel cans at fol-da-tank.
Mark 3 pump with fuel and pump kit
Volume pump at 38 and 3821 roads.
In field, recorded 8_5_21
In field, recorded 8_5_21

Wick 375 Pump, not in use

Mark3. -.5 mile marker on the 3821 road.

Mark 3
Mark 3

Pump is located at the confluence of Sharps creek and Martin creek. Hazmat mitigation in place. Screen on hose. SB 82721. Validated MB 9/5/21
Honda volume pump

Volume Pump on S. Umpqua River. Might be assigned to Rough Patch Complex. Check for erosion control measures placed during incident. Hay
spread 08/25.

Mark III pump with kit
Mark III pump, not in use
Mark3. DP 202.

Pump in use, mark III
Mark3. DP 202.
Wick-375 pump with kit
Mark III pump; not in use
Mark III with kit
Mark3. DP 202

Mark 3 pump
Mark 3 pump
Mark 3
Mark 3 pump
Mark3 pump
Still in box 9/2/21
Mark 3

1 of 2 15009 snhap tanks (with 3000 gallon capacity)each constructed July 9. Drafting out of steamboat creek.
DFPA tank, being pulled today along with DFPA hoselay
DFPA tank, being pulled today along with DFPA hoselay
2 tanks in place, 1 backup
1 pumpkin.

2 tanks, repair to condition prior to fire suppression activities including recontouring soils and dispersing slash and logs
Two fold a tanks

One tank and pump for the hoselay down 200,H-1 down to the 300/4713 junction
4 water tanks
4 fold a tanks and 1 pump, still being used recheck site for potential damage
Two fold a tanks
2 fold-a-tanks
full of water. Pump and fuel staged at toketee spike to prevent theft.
one of two 1500 gallon tanks... full of water. Pump and fuel is staged at toketee spike to prevent theft.
one of two 1500 gallon tanks. Both are full. pumps and fuel staged at toketee spike to prevent theft
This tank is full. Pump and fuel staged at toketee spike to prevent theft.
No pump as of 8/20. Escape ramp added.
With one pump. Escape ramp added.8/20. Tank and pump not present 9/5/21.
2 1500 gal foldatanks. No pumps as of 8-23
1500 gallon fold da tank
Two foldatanks, no pumps present on site.
(2 each) 15004l folda tanks no pump 8/22 @ 1000
1500 gallon Foldatank
3 fold a tanks
Pumpkin tank 1500gal
1’000 gal fold a tank
(5) 3000 gal pumpkins not in use/ staged
1 of 4 - 1000g tanks at this location.
1500 gal pumpkin
3000 gal pumpkin in use
1 of 2 - 1500g fold a tanks at this location
Fold-a-tank NFES-0664 and pumpkin NFES-6031
Pumpkin
4800 gallon pumpkin
4800 gallon pumpkin, two of them
1500 gal fold a tank
2nd 1500 gal fold a tank
2 of 2 - 15009 tanks at this location
3 of 4 - 10009 tanks at this location
2 of 4 - 10009 tanks at this location
2 of 2 15009 tanks at this location
4 of 4 - 1000g tanks at this location.
Fold a tank 1500 gallon
1500 gallon fold tank and 6000 gallon pumpkin
3000 gallon pumpkin
Pumpkin 6000 gallon
Pumpkin



