## Rough Patch/Jack Accountable Property

Date: 9/6/2021 5:43 AM

						Date: 9/	-	
P-1	tureCategory Pump	Trackable ID	Serial Number NWK-0148-74	IncidentSupplyNumber	Latitude WGS84 DDM 43° 17.612' N	Longitude WGS84 DDM 122° 36.318' W	In Field	Comments  Draft Site / McKenzie Fire and Rescue pump. UPDATE: 7/17/21 no pump at site anymore.
P-3 P-5	Pump Pump		NWK-0148-825		43° 17.913' N 43° 17.480' N	122° 36.477' W 122° 37.811' W	In Field In Field	
P-6 P-8	Pump		DFPA NWK-1222-159		43° 17.481' N 43° 20.519' N	122° 37.813' W 122° 43.560' W	In Field	No screen. Belongs to DFPA.
P-8 P-9	Pump Pump		NWK-1222-139 NWK-0148-195		43° 20.528' N	122° 43.560 W 122° 34.098' W	In Field In Field	In place
P-10 P-11	Pump Pump	NRK-1222-52	NWK-0148-660		43° 20.529' N 43° 23.371' N	122° 34.096' W 122° 37.222' W	In Field In Field	Broken  Volume pump in use
P-12	Pump		NWK-1222-150		43° 14.740' N	122° 43.016' W	In Field	Volume pump with draft hose/accessory kit and 4 each 1500 gallon fold-a-tanks
P-14 P-15	Pump Pump		NWK-0148-413 NWK-1222-176		43° 14.382' N 43° 13.539' N	122° 40.325' W 122° 41.003' W	Unknown In Field	Mark 3 pump. Shown at Cinderella springs. Not at Cinderella springs 9/5/21.  Volume pump. Pilfered WP
P-18	Pump	NWK-0148-107		NFES 0148	43° 20.805' N	122° 42.171' W	In Field	P15 and p42 shown at limply sump. Only 1 pump. Both pumps show same property number. Tank and 1 pump plumbed.
P-19	Pump	NWK-0148-763	NNAUC 04 40, 254		43° 20.015' N	122° 39.133' W	Unknown	
P-23 P-24	Pump Pump	NWK-0148-394	NWK-0148-351		43° 17.739' N 43° 20.746' N	122° 36.558' W 122° 44.181' W	In Field In Field	
P-25 P-26	Pump Pump		NWK-0148-401 NWK-0148-433		43° 20.746' N 43° 20.746' N	122° 44.171' W 122° 44.171' W	In Field In Field	
P-27	Pump		NWK-0148-638		43° 20.746' N	122° 44.170' W	In Field	
P-28 P-29	Pump Pump		NWK-0148-326 NWK-0148-400		43° 14.382' N 43° 14.382' N	122° 40.325' W 122° 40.325' W	Unknown In Field	Mark 3 pump. Shown at Cinderella springs. Not at Cinderella springs 9/5/21.  Mark 3 pump. Shown at Cinderella springs. Not at Cinderella springs 9/5/21.
P-30 P-31	Pump		NWK-1222-189 NW 1222-07		43° 13.049' N 43° 13.034' N	122° 43.479' W 122° 43.505' W	In Field In Field	Volume pump with draft hose/accessory kit and 4 each 1500 gallon fold-a-tanks. 1 pump, has fish screen: #2 of 2 pumps at Lake in the Woods.
P-33	Pump Pump		Nwk-0148-545		43° 13.508' N	122° 43.303 W 122° 39.013' W	Unknown	Volume pump at Lake in the Woods: #1 of 2
P-34	Pump	NWK-1222-29	NWK-1222-29		43° 17.295' N	122° 37.336' W	Returned to Cache	Site looks to be well maintained without issue. Water level in Calf Creek is not notably impacted by filling of a tender ( based on observation). Draf sit approach needs 4cy gravel to mitigate erosion into Calf Creek.
P-35 P-36	Pump Pump	NWK-0148-62p	Nwk-1222-29B		43° 12.875' N 43° 20.755' N	122° 46.390' W 122° 40.188' W	Unknown In Field	Trash pump One mark 3 with 2 fuel cans at fol-da-tank.
P-38	Pump	Nwk 0148 413			43° 12.555' N	122° 37.920' W	Unknown	Mark 3 pump with fuel and pump kit
P-39 P-40	Pump Pump	NWK-1222-214 nwk-1222-07	WT30XK4C		43° 26.983' N 43° 11.293' N	122° 35.534' W 122° 41.894' W	In Field In Field	Volume pump at 38 and 3821 roads.  In field, recorded 8_5_21
P-41	Pump	Nwk-1222-216			43° 11.293' N	122° 41.893' W	In Field	In field, recorded 8_5_21
P-42 P-43	Pump Pump	nwk-1222-176 NWK-0148-763	95470H-616-SL		43° 13.596' N 43° 27.679' N	122° 41.009' W 122° 39.860' W	Unknown In Field	Wick 375 Pump, not in use
P-44 P-45	Pump		NWK-0148-159		43° 29.213' N 43° 24.704' N	122° 38.272' W	Unknown	
P-45	Pump Pump		NWK-0148-300		43° 24.704' N	122° 36.618' W 122° 36.618' W	Unknown In Field	Mark35 mile marker on the 3821 road.
P-48 P-49	Pump Pump		NWK-0148-97 NWK-0148-407		43° 24.704' N 43° 24.704' N	122° 36.618' W 122° 36.618' W	Unknown Unknown	
P-50	Pump		SAK-0148-015		43° 26.527' N	122° 35.709' W	Unknown	Mark 3
P-51 P-52	Pump Pump		NW-0148-417 NWK-1222-59		43° 26.528' N 43° 33.639' N	122° 35.713' W 122° 44.537' W	Unknown Unknown	Mark 3
P-53	Pump	NWK-1222-201			43° 35.108' N	122° 44.748' W	Unknown	Pump is located at the confluence of Sharps creek and Martin creek. Hazmat mitigation in place. Screen on hose. SB 82721. Validated MB 9/5/21 Honda volume pump
P-54	Pump	NWK-1222-99	NW-1222-99		43° 04.950' N	122° 38.844' W	In Field	Volume Pump on S. Umpqua River. Might be assigned to Rough Patch Complex. Check for erosion control measures placed during incident. Hay
P-55	Pump	NWK-0148-379			43° 33.412' N	122° 40.851' W	In Field	spread 08/25.  Mark III pump with kit
P-56 P-57	Pump Pump	NWK-0148-189 NWK-0148-407	87-R2354 6913 754		43° 27.692' N 43° 27.855' N	122° 39.854' W 122° 41.456' W	In Field In Field	Mark III pump, not in use  Mark3. DP 202.
P-58	Pump	1444K 0140 407			43° 35.156' N	122° 41.435 W	Unknown	Parto. Dr 202.
P-59 P-60	Pump Pump	NWK-0148-152 NWK-0148-856	110427 143966		43° 32.258' N 43° 27.869' N	122° 41.440' W 122° 41.435' W	In Field In Field	Pump in use, mark III  Mark3. DP 202.
P-62	Pump	SAK-0148-065	HP2425		43° 31.903' N	122° 41.998' W	In Field	Wick-375 pump with kit
P-63 P-64	Pump Pump	NWK-0148-410 NWK-0148-818	6973 754		43° 27.690' N 43° 27.694' N	122° 39.863' W 122° 39.860' W	In Field In Field	Mark III pump; not in use  Mark III with kit
P-65 P-68	Pump	NWK-0148-456 0148-414	146851		43° 27.869' N 43° 09.464' N	122° 41.459' W	In Field Unknown	Mark3. DP 202
P-69	Pump Pump	0148-120, 0148-400	)		43° 09.464 N 43° 09.973' N	122° 38.848' W 122° 38.992' W	Unknown	
P-70 P-71	Pump Pump	NWK-1222-64 NWK-0148-800			43° 13.697' N 43° 34.052' N	122° 51.780' W 122° 39.691' W	In Field Unknown	Mark 3 pump
P-72	Pump	NW-0148-188			43° 34.055' N	122° 39.693' W	Unknown	Mark 3 pump
P-73 P-74	Pump Pump	NW-0148-626 NW-0148-09			43° 34.900' N 43° 34.872' N	122° 39.328' W 122° 40.343' W	Unknown Unknown	Mark 3 Mark 3 pump
P-75 P-76	Pump Pump	NW-0148-11 NW-0148-93			43° 34.966' N 43° 34.902' N	122° 39.719' W 122° 39.329' W	Unknown Unknown	Mark3 pump Still in box 9/2/21
P-70	Pump	NW-0148-93			43° 34.717' N	122° 38.024' W	Unknown	Mark 3
P-78 WT-1 V	Pump Water Tank	NFES-0664			43° 15.989' N 43° 23.376' N	122° 31.183' W 122° 37.215' W	Unknown In Field	1 of 2 1500g snap tanks (with 3000 gallon capacity)each constructed July 9. Drafting out of steamboat creek.
WT-2	Water Tank				43° 17.971' N	122° 35.002' W	Unknown	DFPA tank, being pulled today along with DFPA hoselay
	Water Tank Water Tank	NFES 0664			43° 17.972' N 43° 20.128' N	122° 35.002' W 122° 37.486' W	Unknown In Field	DFPA tank, being pulled today along with DFPA hoselay  2 tanks in place, 1 backup
	Water Tank Water Tank				43° 15.815' N 43° 14.750' N	122° 43.305' W 122° 36.038' W	In Field Unknown	1 pumpkin.
WT-7	Water Tank				43° 14.950' N	122° 36.256' W	Unknown	
	Water Tank Water Tank				43° 14.949' N 43° 14.949' N	122° 36.257' W 122° 36.252' W	In Field In Field	
	Water Tank				43° 14.757' N	122° 36.031' W	In Field	
	Water Tank Water Tank				43° 14.752' N 43° 16.035' N	122° 36.027' W 122° 42.926' W	In Field Unknown	2 tanks, repair to condition prior to fire suppression activities including recontouring soils and dispersing slash and logs
	Water Tank Water Tank				43° 13.508' N 43° 12.982' N	122° 39.016' W 122° 38.284' W	Unknown Unknown	Two fold a tanks
WT-15	Water Tank	0664			43° 20.755' N	122° 40.188' W	In Field	One tank and pump for the hoselay down 200,H-1 down to the 300/4713 junction
	Water Tank Water Tank		Pump #nwk-1222-183c		43° 11.349' N 43° 11.362' N	122° 38.500' W 122° 38.483' W	Unknown Unknown	4 water tanks 4 fold a tanks and 1 pump, still being used recheck site for potential damage
WT-18	Water Tank				43° 12.552' N	122° 37.919' W	Unknown	Two fold a tanks
	Water Tank Water Tank	1500 gallons			43° 12.555' N 43° 15.647' N	122° 37.905' W 122° 30.294' W	Unknown In Field	2 fold-a-tanks full of water. Pump and fuel staged at toketee spike to prevent theft.
	Water Tank Water Tank				43° 15.639' N 43° 15.639' N	122° 29.439' W 122° 29.439' W	Unknown Unknown	one of two 1500 gallon tanks full of water. Pump and fuel is staged at toketee spike to prevent theft.  one of two 1500 gallon tanks. Both are full. pumps and fuel staged at toketee spike to prevent theft
WT-24	Water Tank				43° 15.469' N	122° 29.126' W	Unknown	This tank is full. Pump and fuel staged at toketee spike to prevent theft.
	Water Tank Water Tank				43° 12.093' N 43° 11.735' N	122° 40.106' W 122° 40.104' W	Unknown Unknown	No pump as of 8/20. Escape ramp added.  With one pump. Escape ramp added.8/20. Tank and pump not present 9/5/21.
WT-27	Water Tank		AIFFO COOKS		43° 10.801' N	122° 40.771' W	Unknown	2 1500 gal foldatanks. No pumps as of 8-23
	Water Tank Water Tank	nfes-066, 0664	NFES 000664		43° 26.529' N 43° 10.888' N	122° 35.713' W 122° 40.012' W	Unknown Unknown	1500 gallon fold da tank  Two foldatanks, no pumps present on site.
	Water Tank Water Tank		NFES 000664	NFES 0664	43° 24.672' N 43° 26.528' N	122° 41.560' W 122° 35.709' W	Unknown Unknown	(2 each) 1500gl folda tanks no pump 8/22 @ 1000 1500 gallon Foldatank
WT-32	Water Tank		141 L3 000004		43° 34.848' N	122° 38.460' W	Unknown	3 fold a tanks
	Water Tank Water Tank			SSTFS-3000 Nfes 0661	43° 31.902' N 43° 27.997' N	122° 41.997' W 122° 42.408' W	In Field In Field	Pumpkin tank 1500gal 1'000 gal fold a tank
WT-35	Water Tank			Nfes 568	43° 33.414' N	122° 40.846' W	In Field	(5) 3000 gal pumpkins not in use/ staged
	Water Tank Water Tank			Nfes 0661 Nfes0508	43° 27.690' N 43° 32.256' N	122° 39.859' W 122° 41.441' W	In Field In Field	1 of 4 - 1000g tanks at this location.  1500 gal pumpkin
WT-39	Water Tank Water Tank			Nfes 56 NFES 0664	43° 33.409' N 43° 27.862' N	122° 40.846' W 122° 41.455' W	In Field In Field	3000 gal pumpkin in use  1 of 2 - 1500g fold a tanks at this location
WT-42	Water Tank			INI LO U004	43° 34.904' N	122° 39.329' W	Unknown	Fold-a-tank NFES-0664 and pumpkin NFES-6031
	Water Tank Water Tank				43° 33.419' N 43° 34.054' N	122° 40.849' W 122° 39.693' W	Unknown Unknown	Pumpkin 4800 gallon pumpkin
WT-45	Water Tank				43° 34.057' N	122° 39.691' W	Unknown	4800 gallon pumpkin, two of them
	Water Tank Water Tank			Nfes 0664 Nfes 0664	43° 27.918' N 43° 27.916' N	122° 39.632' W 122° 39.640' W	In Field In Field	1500 gal fold a tank  2nd 1500 gal fold a tank
WT-48	Water Tank				43° 27.861' N	122° 41.450' W	In Field	2 of 2 - 1500g tanks at this location
WT-50	Water Tank Water Tank				43° 27.689' N 43° 27.690' N	122° 39.859' W 122° 39.857' W	In Field In Field	3 of 4 - 1000g tanks at this location 2 of 4 - 1000g tanks at this location
	Water Tank Water Tank	NFES 0664			43° 23.376' N 43° 27.689' N	122° 37.230' W 122° 39.857' W	In Field In Field	2 of 2 1500g tanks at this location 4 of 4 - 1000g tanks at this location.
WT-53	Water Tank				43° 34.865' N	122° 40.326' W	Unknown	Fold a tank 1500 gallon
	Water Tank Water Tank				43° 34.902' N 43° 34.975' N	122° 39.329' W 122° 39.719' W	Unknown Unknown	1500 gallon fold tank and 6000 gallon pumpkin  3000 gallon pumpkin
WT-56 \	Water Tank				43° 34.716' N	122° 38.024' W	Unknown	Pumpkin 6000 gallon
	Water Tank				43° 34.709' N	122° 38.015' W	Unknown	Pumpkin